



**In the Court of
Judicial Magistrate No I
Judicial Magistrate Court, Padmanabhapuram
Kanniyakumari
Proceeded by: PARKAVI V**

CNR No: TNKK090016022026
Case No: STC/585/2026
Date Of Decision: 03-06-2026

State Of Tamilnadu Rep By Inspector of Police Traffic Investigation Wing Thuckalay
...Petitioner

Petitioner Advocate:

Versus

Ramachandran

...Respondent

Respondent Advocate:

ORDER

Disposal Type: Judgement on admission

Advance Hearing petition filed and allowed. The learned Adv. Mr. Jeyakumar filed Vakalath and recorded. Accused appeared. Identity verified. Copies furnished to the accused at free of cost. At request accusation asked to the accused. The accused admitted the guilt and filed admitting guilt petition. Considered. Accused found guilty and sentence to pay fine of Rs. 10000/- for offence u/s. 185 of Motor vehicle Act 1988 in default one week simple imprisonment. Total fine Rs. 10000/-

Dated: 03-06-2026

**PARKAVI V
Judicial Magistrate No I
Judicial Magistrate Court,
Padmanabhapuram
Kanniyakumari**